

BID TABULATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		P.T. Ferro Construction Co.		Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		D Construction Inc.		Abbey Paving		Norvilla, LLC	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 6,180.00
2	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 39.71	\$ 3,971.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00
3	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	75	\$ 27.25	\$ 2,043.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 34.96	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 44.94	\$ 3,370.50	\$ 56.60	\$ 4,245.00
4	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	300	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.82	\$ 846.00	\$ 5.87	\$ 1,761.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 2,055.00
5	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	5	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 5.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 43.25
6	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	5	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 5.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 43.25
7	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	5	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 5.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 43.25
8	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.61	\$ 1,383.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 3,135.00
9	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	15	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 561.75	\$ 8,426.25	\$ 51.85	\$ 777.75
10	INLET FILTERS	EACH	19	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 204.76	\$ 3,890.44	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 197.65	\$ 3,755.35
11	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	1950	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 8,580.00
12	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	300	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
13	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	3800	\$ 0.10	\$ 380.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 760.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,850.00
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	300	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 62.45	\$ 18,735.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 22,620.00
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	175	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 82.10	\$ 14,367.50
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	150	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 45.71	\$ 6,856.50	\$ 88.60	\$ 13,290.00	\$ 70.52	\$ 10,578.00
17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	600	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 6.38	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,750.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24.71	\$ 494.20	\$ 19.75	\$ 395.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,420.00
19	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1950	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 9,262.50	\$ 8.96	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 12,577.50	\$ 6.70	\$ 13,065.00
20	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 2,340.00
21	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	600	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.91	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00
22	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	600	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 726.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 540.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,260.00
23	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	392	\$ 78.00	\$ 30,576.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 13,916.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 40.66	\$ 15,938.72	\$ 49.40	\$ 19,364.80
24	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	32	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 44.94	\$ 1,438.08	\$ 136.45	\$ 4,366.40
25	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	53	\$ 15.41	\$ 816.73	\$ 15.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 516.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 19.26	\$ 1,020.78	\$ 11.10	\$ 588.30
26	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,418.20	\$ 2,418.20
27	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,086.50	\$ 6,259.50	\$ 2,629.00	\$ 7,887.00
28	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 357.39	\$ 1,072.17	\$ 2,193.50	\$ 6,580.50	\$ 2,787.35	\$ 8,362.05
29	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	5	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 1,273.90	\$ 6,369.50	\$ 1,123.50	\$ 5,617.50	\$ 1,750.70	\$ 8,753.50
30	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 512.34	\$ 512.34	\$ 802.50	\$ 802.50	\$ 1,797.60	\$ 1,797.60
31	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 245.87	\$ 245.87	\$ 593.85	\$ 593.85	\$ 401.20	\$ 401.20
32	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 245.87	\$ 491.74	\$ 267.50	\$ 535.00	\$ 200.60	\$ 401.20
33	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M (MODIFIED)	FOOT	600	\$ 17.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 16.99	\$ 10,194.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 12,150.00
34	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,795.00	\$ 8,795.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7,420.45	\$ 7,420.45
35	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 168.57	\$ 2,528.55	\$ 57.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 178.35	\$ 2,675.25
36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,933.46	\$ 3,933.46	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00
37	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 37.46	\$ 749.20	\$ 32.10	\$ 642.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
38	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	14	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 455.50	\$ 6,377.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 61.12	\$ 855.68
39	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,366.51	\$ 1,366.51	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,990.20	\$ 1,990.20
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,022.95	\$ 2,022.95	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				TOTAL =	\$ 228,795.48	\$ 147,390.00	\$ 148,315.75	\$ 153,443.23	\$ 161,342.68	\$ 198,950.18					